Clerk of the Court 
United States Federal Court District 
of Southern Florida 
Fort Lauderdale Division 
299 East Broward Blvd. #108 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Re: Case #15-cv-61312 Pierson v. Rogow 

Enclosed please find check number 4058 in the 
amount of five hundred and five dollars ($505.00) 
from Pro Se Appellant Raymond H. Pierson, Ill 
M.D. made out the Clerk U.S. DistrictCourt. The 
payment is for the requisite fee required to 
advance the Notice of Appeal for case #15-cv-
61312. The check was inadvertently not included 
with the original Notice of Appeal delivered to